
Verbal Award Presentation 
Contract No. 18-09-C 

Federal Asphalt Concrete Overlay on Nees Avenue 
Bid Opening held September 4, 2018 

BIDDER BID AMOUNT 
Agee Construction $891,362.60 
Granite Construction $ 980,167.00 
Emmett's Excavation, Inc. $ 1,028,541.35 
Cal Valley Construction $ 1,034,290.48 
Avison Construction $1,046,412.00 
AJ Excavation, Inc $1,117,387.80 

1. Adopt plans and specifications for Contract No. Contract 18-09-C, Federal Asphalt 
Concrete Overlay on Nees Avenue. 

2. Find that Agee Construction, Inc. is the lowest responsible bidder for Contract No. 
18-09-C and award the project to Agee Construction, Inc., 1039 Hoblitt Avenue, Clovis, 
CA 93612, in the total amount of $891,362.60. 

3. Authorize the Director of the Department of Public Works and Planning, or 
designee, to execute Contract Change Orders up to $57,068, the limit allowable under 
California Public Contract Code, section 20395(d), which is 6.40% of the contract 
amount. 


